NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1678

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 04 DECEMBER 2019   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 32)
Ms H Ismail (DA) to ask the Minister of Health: [Amended]
(a) What (i) is the reason for the Good Hope Clinic in the Eastern Cape not being fully built, (ii) was the initial amount budgeted for the building of the clinic and (iii) total amount has been spent to date and (b) who was the appointed contractor?
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REPLY:
(a)	There is a mobile clinic service called Gope Hope. The community in the Eastern Cape receives through the mobile clinic which visits monthly. There is no budget or plans for the construction of a clinic at mobile service point “Good Hope”.

(b)	Not applicable.  
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